1 ork to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
six hundred and forty-eight thousand five hundred dollars ($648,500), to provide 
means for the acquisition of sites and construction of public baths in the Borough 
of Manhattan as follows: 
For the purpose of constructing a permanent bath on property owned 

by the City at the foot of East Twenty-third street 	  $200,000 00